

9th February, 2019

BSE Limited
PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bnadra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip code : 532707

Trading Symbol : DYNPRO

Dear Sir,

Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting and Submission of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter/Nine months ended on December 31, 2018 as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

The Board of Directors at their Meeting held today, approved the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter/nine months ended on 31st December, 2018 which was commenced at 11.00 AM and concluded at 1.20 PM.

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith Unaudited financial result for the quarter/nine months ended on 31st December, 2018 alongwith Limited review report.

Further, please find enclosed herewith the Revised Code of Practices and Procedures for Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information u/r Reg. 8(1), Chapter IV, which has been amended to incorporate additional clauses mandated by the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Amendment Regulations 2018, as approved by the Board of Directors in its Meeting held today.

This is for your kind information.

Yours faithfully,

For Dynemic Products Limited



Bhagwandas K. Patel
Managing Director

Encl : as above

DYNEMIC PRODUCTS LTD.

Regd. Office: B-301, Satyamev Complex-1, Opp. Gujarat High Court, S.G. Road,
Sola, Ahmedabad - 380 060, Gujarat, INDIA. Tel : +91 79 27663071/76
Email : info@dynemic.com Website : www.dynemic.com

Unit-I: 6401,6402,6415,6416,6400,6400/1, GIDC Estate, Ankleshwar - 393002.
Unit-II : 3709/6,3710/1,3710/3, GIDC Estate, Ankleshwar - 393002.
CIN: L24100GJ1990PLC013886

AN ISO 22000, ISO 9001 & ISO 14001 CERTIFIED COMPANY

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 31ST DEC, 2018

(Rs. In Lacs)


Sr No	PARTICULARS	FOR THE QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTH ENDED		F.Y. ENDED
		31/12/2018	30/09/2018	31/12/2017	31/12/2018	31/12/2017	31/03/2018
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1	Income from operations						
	(a) Sales/Income From Operations(Incl. of Excise Duty)	3810.74	3763.98	4654.80	11221.33	12513.92	16173.02
	(b) Other Operating Income	195.09	189.89	183.25	520.13	368.41	525.66
		4005.83	3953.87	4838.05	11741.46	12882.33	16698.68
	(c) Less : Excise Duty	0.00	0.00	268.44	0.00	914.17	270.86
	Total Income from operations (a+b-c)	4005.83	3953.87	4569.61	11741.46	11968.16	16427.82
2	Other Income	2.40	3.92	3.05	8.35	12.05	24.79
3	Total Income / Revenue (1+2)	4008.23	3957.79	4572.66	11749.81	11980.21	16452.60
4	Expenses	0					
	(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	2297.32	1582.93	2092.21	5719.80	5980.59	8343.32
	(b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	500.41	514.05	40.21	1255.01	162.56	250.10
	(c) Changes in Inventories- Finished Goods, Stock in Trade etc	-597.20	237.96	300.42	-292.61	166.27	138.07
	(d) Employee benefits expense	214.63	167.75	226.75	548.78	525.22	751.21
	(e) Finance Cost	25.28	24.09	20.56	80.79	85.98	118.65
	(f) Depreciation and Amortisations	84.14	85.32	84.46	252.65	249.30	332.32
	(g) Other Expenses	854.95	771.27	1005.23	2428.20	2791.92	3828.83
5	Total expenses	3379.53	3383.37	3769.84	9992.62	9961.84	13762.51
6	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	628.70	574.42	802.82	1757.19	2018.37	2690.09
7	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Profit / (Loss) before extraordinary items and tax	628.70	574.42	802.82	1757.19	2018.37	2690.09
9	Extraordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	Profit before tax	628.70	574.42	802.82	1757.19	2018.37	2690.09
	Current Tax	185.67	143.92	260.39	522.82	700.58	936.55
	Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3.00
11	Total tax expenses	185.67	143.92	260.39	522.82	700.58	939.55
12	Net Profit Loss for the period	443.03	430.50	542.43	1234.37	1317.79	1750.54
13	Other Comprehensive Income						
	(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	(0.86)	0.00	(2.59)	(6.29)
	(b) Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	(2.18)
	(c) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(d) Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
14	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	443.03	430.50	541.57	1234.37	1315.20	1742.07
15	Details of equity share capital						
	Paid-up equity share capital	1132.84	1132.84	1132.84	1132.84	1132.84	1132.84
	Face value of equity share capital	10	10	10	10	10	10
16	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves						8030.89
17	Earning Per Share						
	Basic earnings (loss) per share from continuing and discontinued operations	3.91	3.80	4.78	10.90	11.61	15.38
	Diluted earnings (loss) per share from continuing and discontinued operations	3.91	3.80	4.78	10.90	11.61	15.38

18 Disclosure of notes on financial results

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 09.02.2019.
- The figures for the previous year/ quarter have been regrouped/rearranged wherever required to match with current figures
- The Auditor of the company has carried out the limited review for the financial results for quarter ended on 31.12.2018
- Provision for Deferred Taxation, if any, will be made at the end of the year.
- The Company operates in single business segment namely manufacturing and trading of Dyes and Dye Intermediates. Hence, no separate disclosure as per "Ind AS-108" is required for the business segment.

 Place : Ahmedabad
 Date : 09/02/2019

For DYNAMIC Products Limited



 Bhagwandas K Patel
 Managing Director

Limited Review Report –Standalone Financial Results

Review Report To,
The Board of Directors
Dyemic Products Limited

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of Dyemic Products Limited (“the Company”) for the quarter ended December 31, 2018 and year to date from April 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018 (the “Statement”) attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.
2. The preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting (Ind AS 34) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016 is the responsibility of the Company. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and an analytical procedure applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards (‘Ind AS’) specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued there under and other recognized accounting practices has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For, ASIM RAVINDRA & ASSOCIATES
Chartered Accountants



Ravindra Mehta
Partner
M.No.43051

Date : 09/02/2019
Place: Ahmedabad